BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

RESOLUTION 2020-06

Official Website of the District

The Board of Fire Commissioners of Moorestown Fire District Number 2, located in Moorestown Township, N.J. at its reorganization meeting on March 4th, 2020 do hereby adopt the following Resolution:

That the website established under the web address <u>MoorestownFire2.com</u> is hereby the Official Website of The Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2 Moorestown, New Jersey.

Said website includes Fire District's Mission and Responsibilities, Board Member Names, Schedule of Board Meeting Dates, Meeting Agendas, Board Meeting Minutes, Public Notices, Financial Reports, Budget Information, Basic Contact Information and any other pertinent information for the public.

We hereby adopt this Resolution on behalf of Moorestown Fire District No. 2 this 4th day of March, 2020.

RECORDED VOTE:

AYES	(Wesolowski (Grant (Niedermayer	NAYS	((
	((Mann	ABSTAINED ABSENT	((Humes

CERTIFICATION

I, Secretary of the Moorestown Fire District No. 2, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was presented and duly adopted by the fire district members at a meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Moorestown Fire District No. 2 held on March 4th, 2020.

Lawrence F. Niedermayer, Secretary